Finance costs	 C	  5,469.71 	  1.56 	  5,471.27
Fees expenses		   84.87 	  -   	  84.87
Impairment / write off on financial instruments	 D	  918.55 	  (15.55)	  903.00
Employee benefits expenses	 E	  4,293.18 	  (374.67)	  3,918.51
Depreciation and amortization 		   259.31 	  -   	  259.31
Other expenses	 F	  1,487.83 	  15.38 	  1,503.21
Total expenses		   12,513.45 	  (373.28)	  12,140.17
Profit before tax		   7,902.93 	  (337.47)	  7,565.46

Tax expense
Current tax	 G	  2,404.37 	  -   	  2,404.37
Deferred tax	 H	  (119.55)	  (143.51)	  (263.06)
		   2,284.81 	  (143.51)	  2,141.30
Profit for the period		   5,618.12 	  (193.96)	  5,424.16

NoteParticulars
As at

01.04.2017
As at

31.03.2018

` in Lakhs

Particulars
As at 31.03.2018

Note  Previous
GAAP*

 Ind AS   Adjustments
on transition

` in Lakhs

126

Five-Star Business Finance Limited

Annual Report 2018 - 2019

CO
R

PO
R

AT
E

O
V

ER
V

IE
W

M
A

N
A

G
EM

EN
T

R
EP

O
RT

S
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

ST
AT

EM
EN

TS

Particulars
Year ended 31.03.2018

Note  Previous
GAAP*

 Ind AS   Adjustments
on transition

` in Lakhs

   Other comprehensive income
   Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
   Remeasurements of the defined benefit asset/ (liability)		   -   	  40.79 	  40.79
   Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified
   to profit or loss	 G	  -   	  11.88 	  11.88
   Net other comprehensive income not to be reclassified
   subsequently to profit or loss 		   -   	  28.91 	  28.91
   Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	  -   	  -   	  -
   Net other comprehensive income to be reclassified
   subsequently to profit or loss 		   -   	  -   	  -
   Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax	  -   	  28.91 	  28.91
   Total comprehensive income, net of income tax		   5,618.12 	  (222.87)	  5,395.25

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose
of this note.

Notes to the reconciliations
A. Impact on recognition of processing fee on financial assets under effective interest rate
On transition to Ind AS, the Company has recognised processing fee income under effective interest rate as required
by Ind AS 109. Consequently, Unamortised processing fee has been recognised with corresponding impact in
retained earnings on the date of transition and for the year ended March 31, 2018

Loans at amortised cost
Based on Ind AS 109, financial assets in the form of loans have been accounted at amortised cost using effective